

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18069, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding twelve-month term and supply contracts for the furnishing of beer for resale by the Parks + Rec Department to County Beverage Company of Lee's Summit, MO, and Central States Beverage Company of Kansas City, MO, as proprietary purchases.

RESOLUTION NO. 18069, January 28, 2013

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Parks + Rec Department has a requirement for beer for resale in departmental retail operations; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1030.6, <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the award of twelve-month term and supply contracts for the furnishing of this commodity to County Beverage Company of Lee=s Summit, MO, and Central States Beverage Company of Kansas City, MO, as proprietary purchases of commodities that are to be offered for resale and that are not available on the competitive market; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing, and that the Director be and hereby is authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary for the accomplishment of the award; and,

File #: 18069, Version: ()				
BE IT FURTHER RE	ESOLVED that the Direc	tor be and her	eby is auth	orized to mak	e all payments,
ncluding final payme	ent on the contracts, to th	ne extent suffic	ient approp	riations to the	using spending
agency have been m	ade in the then current J	ackson County	budget.		
Effective Date: This _egislature.	Resolution shall be effective	ctive immediate	ely upon its	s passage by a	a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:				
Chief Deputy County	County Cour	nselor			
<i>y</i>	e fy that the attached reso ruary 4, 2013 by the Jac	•		,	
Yeas	8	Nays	<u>0</u>	_	
Abstaining	0	Absent	1	-	
Date		Mary Jo Spir	io, Clerk of	the Legislature	3
	on a need basis and on one of the polity of funds for specific p			•	• • •
 Date		Director of Fi	inance and	Purchasing	_